May 22, 2002

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending April 30, 2002 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Recovery Bureau Accounts Enterprises




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




USA Group,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

Apr 2002

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided 

by CIA

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided 

by CIA

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

104,370

1,680

1.61%

10.00

27,260

26.12%

20.00

560,257,027

13,707,245

2.45%

70.00

100.00

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

111,117

1,158

1.04%

6.47

25,896

23.31%

17.85

597,269,106

13,456,920

2.25%

64.46

88.78

2

Van Ru Credit Corporation

70,893

972

1.37%

8.52

15,960

22.51%

17.24

387,999,740

8,412,492

2.17%

62.03

87.79

3

Financial Asset Management

73,065

999

1.37%

8.49

15,808

21.64%

16.57

398,247,877

7,585,411

1.90%

54.50

79.56

4

Aman Collection Services

46,014

457

0.99%

6.17

9,988

21.71%

16.62

255,691,963

4,912,007

1.92%

54.96

77.76

5

NCO Financial Systems

61,909

721

1.16%

7.24

13,391

21.63%

16.56

338,282,006

6,317,312

1.87%

53.43

77.23

6

National Asset Management

64,235

703

1.09%

6.80

13,230

20.60%

15.77

345,541,213

6,424,004

1.86%

53.19

75.76

7

Nationwide Credit

65,946

789

1.20%

7.43

13,597

20.62%

15.79

358,883,668

5,765,690

1.61%

45.97

69.19

8

Progressive Financial* 

21,497

213

0.99%

6.16

3,792

17.64%

13.51

115,750,666

1,722,320

1.49%

42.57

62.24

9

Recovery Bureau of America

70,035

675

0.96%

5.99

10,912

15.58%

11.93

378,360,921

4,673,042

1.24%

35.34

53.26

10

Maximus

45,994

271

0.59%

3.66

6,895

14.99%

11.48

272,818,259

2,991,121

1.10%

31.37

46.51

11

Account Control Technology*

28,899

92

0.32%

1.98

2,859

9.89%

7.58

164,194,819

1,346,653

0.82%

23.47

33.02

12

USA Group

58,193

186

0.32%

1.99

8,423

14.47%

11.08

327,062,033

2,057,163

0.63%

18.00

31.07

13

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

Apr 2002

During the Month 

Tri-Annual Period (01/02-04/02)

Contract to Date (Month 15)

Collection Agency

Dollars Collected

Ending Inventory 

Account Balance

Ending Inventory 

Balance

Dollars Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery Rate

Dollars Collected

Total Transfers

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

1,460,355.16

57,488

348,028,397

4,912,006.80

46,014

255,691,963

1.92%

10,778,126.29

1,229,992,204

0.88%

Diversified Collection Services

4,407,735.14

181,621

1,104,742,223

13,707,245.17

104,370

560,257,027

2.45%

26,978,540.62

2,396,057,727

1.13%

Financial Asset Management

2,318,575.44

101,877

606,932,300

7,585,411.30

73,065

398,247,877

1.90%

16,090,014.58

1,655,356,776

0.97%

NCO Financial Systems

2,120,392.63

74,576

452,799,600

6,317,312.10

61,909

338,282,006

1.87%

12,722,945.66

1,424,537,336

0.89%

Nationwide Credit

1,698,324.73

81,859

493,794,480

5,765,689.74

65,946

358,883,668

1.61%

12,756,182.74

1,417,530,410

0.90%

Maximus

855,046.74

47,876

258,898,813

2,991,121.18

45,994

272,818,259

1.10%

7,116,346.74

670,709,701

1.06%

Recovery Bureau of America

1,350,865.44

61,743

360,584,561

4,673,041.89

70,035

378,360,921

1.24%

11,180,844.31

1,218,808,716

0.92%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

4,514,313.44

172,759

1,036,460,324

13,456,919.98

111,117

597,269,106

2.25%

26,841,883.60

2,233,966,920

1.20%

USA Group

(513.25)

0

0

2,057,162.77

58,193

327,062,033

0.63%

7,760,030.32

641,598,502

1.21%

Account Control Technology*

392,259.34

15,979

100,313,260

1,346,652.57

28,899

164,194,819

0.82%

3,361,412.45

372,072,131

0.90%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

2,616,146.95

95,032

566,235,851

8,412,492.47

70,893

387,999,740

2.17%

16,580,618.93

1,596,797,379

1.04%

Progressive Financial* 

584,843.95

19,971

102,028,224

1,722,320.34

21,497

115,750,666

1.49%

3,972,676.25

430,887,843

0.92%

National Asset Management

2,104,272.04

74,076

442,018,116

6,424,004.00

64,235

345,541,213

1.86%

13,690,245.08

1,410,631,111

0.97%

  Total

24,422,617.75

984,857

5,872,836,149

79,371,380.31

822,167

4,500,359,298

1.76%

169,829,867.57

16,698,946,754

1.02%
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                    Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

Apr  2002

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (01/02-04/02)

Contract to Date

Contract Percentages

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Total 

Tranfers

ALA Rate

AR Rate

Aman Collection Services

1

140

4,808

7

            

 

457

        

 

9,524

46,014

0

9,988

21.71%

41

1,172

11,119

218,926

0.02%

0.54%

Diversified Collection Services

8

798

17,166

19

          

 

1,680

     

 

25,561

104,370

0

27,260

26.12%

32

3,097

27,784

425,451

0.01%

0.73%

Financial Asset Management

0

391

8,859

-

         

 

999

        

 

14,809

73,065

0

15,808

21.64%

0

2,204

16,532

294,959

0.00%

0.75%

NCO Financial Systems

0

258

7,396

-

         

 

721

        

 

12,670

61,909

0

13,391

21.63%

11

1,653

14,319

254,105

0.00%

0.65%

Nationwide Credit

0

334

6,377

-

         

 

789

        

 

12,808

65,946

0

13,597

20.62%

0

1,733

14,845

252,831

0.00%

0.69%

Maximus

0

70

2,793

-

         

 

271

        

 

6,624

45,994

0

6,895

14.99%

0

944

7,915

123,158

0.00%

0.77%

Recovery Bureau of America

0

175

4,919

-

         

 

675

        

 

10,237

70,035

0

10,912

15.58%

0

1,750

12,046

221,140

0.00%

0.79%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

551

14,646

-

         

 

1,158

     

 

24,738

111,117

0

25,896

23.31%

2

2,618

27,383

399,906

0.00%

0.65%

USA Group

0

0

0

-

         

 

186

        

 

8,237

58,193

0

8,423

14.47%

0

1,000

9,845

120,315

0.00%

0.83%

Account Control Technology*

0

9

1,275

-

         

 

92

          

 

2,767

28,899

0

2,859

9.89%

0

235

3,313

68,346

0.00%

0.34%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

456

8,794

-

         

 

972

        

 

14,988

70,893

0

15,960

22.51%

1

1,948

16,862

285,227

0.00%

0.68%

Progressive Financial* 

0

78

1,838

-

         

 

213

        

 

3,579

21,497

0

3,792

17.64%

0

373

4,259

78,917

0.00%

0.47%

National Asset Management

1

265

7,312

1

            

 

703

        

 

12,526

64,235

0

13,230

20.60%

3

1,467

14,106

251,775

0.00%

0.58%

TOTAL

10

3,525

86,183

27

8,916

159,068

822,167

0

168,011

3

90

20,194

180,328

2,995,056

0.00%

0.67%
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Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

For the Period Ending:

Apr-02

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

21,497

213

0.99%

10.00

3,792

17.64%

20.00

115,750,666

1,722,320

1.49%

70.00

100.00

1

Account Control Technology*

28,899

92

0.32%

3.21

2,859

9.89%

11.22

164,194,819

1,346,653

0.82%

38.58

53.01

2

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator Summary

Contract-to-Date Through:

Apr 2002

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

Tranfered

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

Transfered

10 Points 

Avail- able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

Transfered

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Transfered

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected to 

Balances 

Transferred

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Diversified Collection Services

158,748

3,097

1.95%

10.00

30,913

19.47%

20.00

830,361,264

26,978,541

3.25%

70.00

100.00

1

Pioneer Credit Recovery

165,154

2,618

1.59%

8.13

30,003

18.17%

18.66

862,615,574

26,841,884

3.11%

67.04

93.83

2

Van Ru Credit Corporation

124,302

1,948

1.57%

8.03

18,811

15.13%

15.54

654,819,116

16,580,619

2.53%

54.55

78.13

3

Financial Asset Management

129,529

2,204

1.70%

8.72

18,736

14.46%

14.86

683,261,142

16,090,015

2.35%

50.74

74.31

4

National Asset Management

119,404

1,467

1.23%

6.30

15,576

13.04%

13.40

628,744,742

13,690,245

2.18%

46.91

66.61

5

Nationwide Credit

120,563

1,733

1.44%

7.37

16,578

13.75%

14.12

631,474,177

12,756,183

2.02%

43.52

65.01

6

NCO Financial Systems

118,366

1,653

1.40%

7.16

15,983

13.50%

13.87

625,994,403

12,722,946

2.03%

43.79

64.82

7

Aman Collection Services

101,345

1,172

1.16%

5.93

12,332

12.17%

12.50

531,624,550

10,778,126

2.03%

43.68

62.11

8

Recovery Bureau of America

122,127

1,750

1.43%

7.35

13,796

11.30%

11.60

638,061,851

11,180,844

1.75%

37.75

56.70

9

Maximus

91,666

944

1.03%

5.28

8,859

9.66%

9.93

486,396,792

7,116,347

1.46%

31.52

46.73

10

Progressive Financial* 

50,588

373

0.74%

3.78

4,632

9.16%

9.40

265,535,274

3,972,676

1.50%

32.23

45.42

11

USA Group

108,796

1,000

0.92%

4.71

10,845

9.97%

10.24

575,813,155

7,760,030

1.35%

29.04

43.98

12

Account Control Technology*

49,412

235

0.48%

2.44

3,548

7.18%

7.37

259,389,539

3,361,412

1.30%

27.92

37.73

13

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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Performance Indicator Summary for the Small Business

Contract-to-Date Through:

Apr-02

Private Collection Agency

Total 

Accounts 

Tranfered

A/R's

  A/R's to 

Accounts 

Transfered

10 Points 

Avail- 

able

TAS

 TAS to 

Accounts 

Transfered

20 Points 

Avail- 

able

Total Balances 

Transfered

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected 

to 

Balances 

Transferre

d

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Progressive Financial* 

50,588

373

0.74%

10.00

3,792

7.50%

20.00

265,535,274

3,972,676

1.50%

70.00

100.00

1

Account Control Technology*

49,412

235

0.48%

6.45

2,859

5.79%

15.44

259,389,539

3,361,412

1.30%

60.63

82.52

2

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

*

Small Business Set-Aside


